

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6870/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in WP(S) No. 1798/2005
and order dated 04/12/2006 passed in WA No. 333/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

MANAGER, V.S.KENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Not taken up.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master