

à  
ITEM NO.23

Court No.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4730 OF 2009

MANAGER, V.S.KENDRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Final opportunity of two months' time for filing the statement of case is granted to the respondent, subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs, to be deposited in the Supreme Court Advocates' Welfare Fund.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)  
| |Court Master

| |