

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.4730 OF 2009

MANAGER, V.S. KENDRA ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ANAR SINGH ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the appellant makes a statement at the Bar that the award passed by the Labour Court, has already been complied with and the compensation has been received by the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent does not oppose the submission.

In view of the above, the appeal is dismissed as nothing survives in this appeal to be considered by this Court.

.....J.  
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Kumar  
Date: 2015.03.17

14:11:34 IST  
Reason:

NEW DELHI,  
FEBRUARY 26, 2015

.....J.  
(C. NAGAPPAN)

VERSUS

ANAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(VINOD KR. JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)